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Native Land Court and Maori Land Board Fixtures. 

Native Department. 
W cllington, 12th March, 1928. 

N OTICE is herehy given that -ordinary sittings of tho 
Native Land Court and meetings of tho District 

Maori Land Boards will be held during the year, commencing 
l st April, I928, at the times and places hereinafter mentioned. 

R. N. JONES, Under-Secretary. 

1. TOKERAU DISTRICT, NORTH AUCKLAND. 

*Rawene 
tKaeo 
tTe Kao 

Otiria 
Auckland 
Whangarei 
Kaikohe 

§Ahipara 
Russell 

*Rawene 
Whangarei 

Court Sittings (1928-29). 

Wednesday, 18th April, 1928. 
Wednesday, 23rd May, 1928. 
Thursday, 14th June, 1928. 
Wednesday, 25th July, 1928. 
Tuesday, 28th August, 1928. 
Wednesday, 26th September, 1928. 
Friday, 26th October, 1928. 
Thursday, 6th December, 1928. 
Wednesday, 16th January, 1929. 
Wednesday, 6th February, 1929. 
Wednesday, 6th March, 1929. 

• Adjourning to Opononl. 
t Aclj ournlng to Mangonni. 
f Adjourning to Te Hapua and K altala. 
§ Adjourning to Kaltala and Te Kao. 
N OTE.-Panuis close four weeks preceding date of sitting. 

Rawene 
Auckland 
Whangarei 
Kaikohe 
Rawene 
Whangarei 
Auckland 

Board Meetings (1928-29). 

Fri., 20th April, 1928. 
Thurs., 30th Aug., I928. 
Fri., 28th Sept., 1928. 
Tues., 30th Oct., 1928. 
Fri., 8th Feb., 1929. 
Fri., 8th Mar., 1929. 
Fri., 22nd Mar., 1929. 

Panul closes 
22nd Mar., I928. 

2nd Aug., I928. 
30th Aug., 1928. 
28th Sept., 1928. 
10th Jan., 1929. 
7th Feb., 1929. 

21st Feb., 1929. 

2. W ATKATO-MANIAPOTO DISTRICT, SouTrr AucKL,1.ND, 
Court Sittings (1928-29). 

Ngaruawahia Tuesday, 8th May, 1928. 
Te Kuiti Thursday, 3let May, 1928. 
Thames Tuesday, 3rd July, 1928. 
Auckland Tuesday, 24th July, 1928. 
Ngaruawahia Tuesday, 14th August, 1928. 
Te Kuiti Thursday, 13th September, 1928. 
Thames Tuesday, 23rd October, 1928. 
Auckland Tuesday, 13th November, 1928. 
Ngaruawahia Tuesday, 27th November, 1928. 
To Kuiti Tuesday, .15th January, 1929. 
Kawhia Tuesday, 19th February, 1929. 
Thames Tuesday, 26th February, 1929. 
Auckland Tuesday, 19th March, 1929. 
NOTE.-Panuis close four weeks preceding date of sitting. 

Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Auckland 

Board Meetings (1928-29). 

Mon., 25th June, 1928. 
TueR., 17th July, 1928. 
Tues., 7th Aug., 1928. 
Mon., 15th Oct., 1928. 
Tues., 6th Nov., 1928. 
Tues., 20th Nov., 1928. 
Mon., llth Feb., 1929. 
Tues., 12th Mar., 1929. 
Tues., 26th Mar., 1929. 

Panul closes 
24th May, 1928. 
14th June, 1928. 
5th July, 1928. 

13th Sopt., 1928. 
4th Oct., 1928. 

18th Oct., 1928. 
10th Jan., 1929. 
7th Feb., 1929. 

28th Feb., 1929. 

3. TAIRAWHITI DISTRICT, GISBORNE. 

Court Sittings and Board Meetings (1928-29.) 

* Gisborne 
*tWairoa 
* Gisborne 
*:j:Tokomaru Bay 
* Gisborne 
*§Tikitiki 
* Gisborne 
*IJWairoa 
* Gisborne 

Mon., 21st May, 1928. 
Tues., 19th June, 1928. 
Mon., 23rd July, 1928. 
Tues., 21st Aug., 1928. 
Mon., 3rd Sept., 1928. 
Tues., 2nd Oct., 1928. 
Mon., 5th Nov., 1928. 
Tues., 22nd Jan., 1929. 
Mon., 25th Feb., 1929. 

Panui closes 
18th April, 1928. 
16th May, 1928. 
20th June, 1928. 
18th July, 1928. 

1st Aug., 1928. 
29th Aug., I928. 

3rd Oct., 1928. 
13th Dec., 1928. 
23rd Jan., 1929. 

; l~j~~~ii! t~eN~! ~ c~~S!f!f~f \i::~amba~~~~s:.··" 
i Adjourning to Tolaga Bay at conclusion of Tokomaru Bay business. 
§ Adjourning to Te Araroa at conclusion of Tikitikl business. 
i Adjourning to Nnbaka at. conclusion of Wairoa husiness. 

Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 

4. IKAROA DISTRI<'T, WELLINGTON. 
Court Sittings (1928-29). 

Wednesday, 11th April, 1928. 
Tuesday, 24th April, 1928. 
Tuesday, 1st May, 1928. 

Wellington Tuesday, 26th June, 1928. 
Masterton Tuesday, 10th July, 1928. 
Hastings Tuesday, 17th July, 1928. 
Levin Tuesday, 7th August, 1928. 
Wellington Tuesday, 14th August, 1928. 
Greytown Tuesday, llth September, 1928. 
Hastings Tuesday, 18th September, 1928. 
Levin Tuesday, 9th October, 1928. 
Wellington Tuesday, 16th October, 1928. 
Wellington Tuesday, 15th January, 1929. 
Masterton Tuesday, 29th January, 1929. 
Hastings Tuesday, 5th February, 1929. 
Levin Tuesday, 26th February, 1929. 
Wellington Tuesday, 5th March, 1929. 
N OTE.-Panuis close three weeks preceding date of sitting 

(except sitting at Wellington on 15th January, 1929, for which 
panui closes 18th December, 1928.) 

Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 
Greytown 
Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Levin 
Wellington 

Board Meetings (1928-29). 

Thurs,. 12th April, 1928. 
Thurs., 26th April, 1928. 
Thurs., 3rd May, 1928. 
Thurs., 28th June, 1928. 
Thurs., 12th Julv, 1928. 
Thurs., 19th July, 1928. 
Thurs., 9th Aug., 1928. 
Thurs., 16th Aug., 1928. 
Thurs., 13th Sept., 1928. 
Thurs., 20th Sept., 1928. 
Thurs., 11th Oct., 1928. 
Thurs., 18th Oct., 1928. 
Thurs., 17th Jan., 1929. 
Thurs., 31st Jan., 1929. 
Thurs., 7th Feb., I929. 
Thurs., 28th Feb., 1929. 
Thurs., 7th l\farch, 1929. 

Panul closes 
15th Mar., 1928. 
29th Mar., 1928. 

5th April, 1928. 
31st May, 1928. 
14th Juiie, 1928. 
21st June, I928. 
12th July, 1928. 
19th July, 1928. 
16th Aug., 1928. 
23rd Aug., 1928. 
13th Sept., 1928. 
20th Sept., 1928. -
18th Dec., 1928. 
10th Jan., I929. 
10th Jan., 1929. 
31st Jan., 1929. 

7th Feb., 1929 

5. SOUTH ISLAND DISTRICT, WELLINGTON. 

Court Sittings (1928-29). 
Kaiapoi Tuesday, 15th l\fay, 1928. 
Temuka Tuesday, 29th May, 1928. 
Dunedin Tuesday, 5th June, 1928. 
Invercargill Tuesday, 12th June, 1928. 
Picton · Tuesday, 4th September, 1928. 
Kaiapoi Tuesday, 6th November, 1928. 
Temuka Tuesday, 20th November, 1928. 
Pulrnteraki Tuesday, 27th November, 1928. 
InvercargllI Tuesday, 4th December, 1928. 
Picton . . . . Tuesday, 26th March, 1929. 
NoTE.-Panuis close three weeks preceding date of sitting. 

Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
I nvercargill 
Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Puketeraki 
Invorcargill 
Picton 

Board Meetings (1928-29). 

Thurs, 17th May, 1928. 
Thurs., 31st May, 1928. 
Thurs., 7th June, 1928. 
Thurs., 14th June, 1928. 
Thurs., 6th Sept., 1928. 
Thurs., 8th Nov., 1928. 
Thurs., 22nd Nov., I928. 
Thurs., 29th Nov., 1928. 
Thurs., 6th Dec., 1928. 
Thurs., 28th Mar., 1929. 

Panul closes 
19th April, 1928. 
3rd May, 1928. 

10th May, I928. 
17th May, 1928. 
9th Aug., 1928. 

ll th Oct., 1928. 
25th Oct., 1928. 

1st Nov., 1928. 
8th Nov., 1928. 

28th Feb., I929. 

6. AOTEA DISTRICT, W ANGANUI, 
Court Sittings and Boarcl Meetings (1928-29). 

Wanganui . . Wednesday, 11th April, 1928. 
Hawera Tuesday, 24th April, 1928. 
Wanganui . . Wednesday, 9th May, I928. 
New Plymouth Wednesday, 30th May, 1928. 
Wanganui . . Wednesday, 13th June, 1928. 
Hawera Tuesday, 26th J:une, 1928. 
Wanganui . . Wednesday, llth July, 1928. 
New Plymouth Wednesday, 1st August, 1928. 
Wanganui . . Wednesday, 15th August, 1928. 
Taumarunui Wednesday, 29th August, 1928. 
Wanganui Wednesday, 12th September, 1928. 
Tokaanu Wednesday, 3rd October, I928. 
Wanganui Wednesday, 17th October, I928. 
Hawera Tuesday, 30th October, 1928. 
Wanganui Wednesday, 14th November, 1928. 
Taumarunui Wednesday, 28th November, 1928. 
Wan1sanui . . Wednesday, 12th December, 1928. 
New Plymouth Wednesday, 9th January, 1929. 
Wanganui . . Wednesday, 30th ,January, 1929. 
Taumarunui Wednesday, 13th February, 1929. 
Wanganui . . Wednesday, 27th :February, 1929. 
Tokaanu Wednesday, 13th March, 1929. 
NOTE.-Board business will be dealt with on circuit. Court 

panui closes twenty-eight days preceding date of sitting. 
Board panui closes twenty-one days preceding date of 
sitting. 

-


